Share of profit/(loss) from
joint ventures 8,380 – – 8,380 – – – (46,540) – (46,540) (38,160)
Share of profit from
other property investments 1,719 – – 1,719 – – – (3,376) – (3,376) (1,657)
Parliamentary resource finance 2,357 – – 2,357 – – – – – – 2,357
Statutory transfers (9,909) – – (9,909) – – – – 9,909 9,909 –

Net operating profit
before financing 183,291 2,004 – 185,295 247,080 47,005 – (49,916) (217) 243,952 429,247

Investment revenue 28,152 – – 28,152 – – – – – – 28,152

Net surplus 211,443 2,004 – 213,447 247,080 47,005 – (49,916) (217) 243,952 457,399

Consolidated fund payment (211,000) – – (211,000) – – – – – – (211,000)

Surplus after consolidated
fund payment 443 2,004 – 2,447 247,080 47,005 – (49,916) (217) 243,952 246,399

Our business Performance Governance FinancialsOverview

Page 84
The Crown Estate Annual Report 2009

35. Explanation of the transition to IFRS (continued)

b. Reconciliation of the balance sheet at 31 March 2008 from UK GAAP as modified to IFRS.
As previously Opening Revaluation

reported balance sheet Lease of investment Lease Properties
presented in adjustment incentives properties premiums held for sale Re-stated

an IFRS format (note 35c) a b d g under IFRS
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Assets
Non-current assets
Investment properties 6,443,658 588,925 – – 5,130 67,224 7,104,937
Investment properties
under re-development 27,780 – – – – – 27,780
Owner occupied property 112,922 – – – – – 112,922
Plant and equipment 4,859 – – – – – 4,859
Investment in joint ventures 203,296 – – – – – 203,296
Other property investments 38,693 – – – – – 38,693
Other investments 4,865 – – – – – 4,865
Receivables due after one year 3,252 – – – – – 3,252

Total non-current assets 6,839,325 588,925 – – 5,130 67,224 7,500,604

Current assets
Non-current property assets
held for sale – 79,225 – – – (67,224) 12,001
Inventories 2,350 – – – – – 2,350
Receivables 63,679 3,656 2,004 – – – 69,339
Cash and cash equivalents 518,362 – – – – – 518,362

Total current assets 584,391 82,881 2,004 – – (67,224) 602,052
Pension asset 848 – – – – – 848

Total assets 7,424,564 671,806 2,004 – 5,130 – 8,103,504

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (94,768) (7,886) – – (453) – (103,107)

Total current liabilities (94,768) (7,886) – – (453) – (103,107)

Non-current liabilities (1,750) (660,264) – – (4,677) – (666,691)

Total liabilities (96,518) (668,150) – – (5,130) – (769,798)

Net assets 7,328,046 3,656 2,004 – – – 7,333,706

Capital and reserves
Revenue reserve available
for distribution to
The Consolidated Fund 4,407 3,656 2,004 – – – 10,067
Reserves relating to the
Capital account 2,544,837 4,911,692 – (159,066) – – 7,297,463

Total reserves arising
from Revenue 2,549,244 4,915,348 2,004 (159,066) – – 7,307,530
Revaluation reserve 4,777,954 (4,911,692) – 159,066 – – 25,328
Pensions reserve 848 – – – – – 848

Total capital and reserves 7,328,046 3,656 2,004 – – – 7,333,706

Page 85
The Crown Estate Annual Report 2009

35. Explanation of the transition to IFRS (continued)

c. Reconciliation of the balance sheet at 31 March 2007 from UK GAAP as modified to IFRS
As previously Revaluation

reported Lease of investment Lease Head Properties
presented in incentives properties premiums leases held for sale

an IFRS format a b d f g Under IFRS
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Assets
Non-current assets
Investment properties 6,357,428 – – 667,575 575 (79,225) 6,946,353
Investment properties
under re-development 91,208 – – – – – 91,208
Owner occupied property 123,812 – – – – – 123,812
Plant and equipment 5,584 – – – – – 5,584
Other property investments 42,065 – – – – – 42,065
Other investments 4,941 – – – – – 4,941
Receivables due after one year 13,814 – – – – – 13,814

Total non-current assets 6,638,852 – – 667,575 575 (79,225) 7,227,777

Current assets
Non-current property assets
held for sale – – – – – 79,225 79,225
Inventories 752 – – – – – 752
Receivables 58,616 3,656 – – – – 62,272
Cash and cash equivalents 435,223 – – – – – 435,223

Total current assets 494,591 3,656 – – – 79,225 577,472

Total assets 7,133,443 3,656 – 667,575 575 – 7,805,249

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (38,449) – – (7,851) (35) – (46,335)
Pension fund provision (3,504) – – – – – (3,504)

Total current liabilities (41,953) – – (7,851) (35) – (49,839)

Non-current liabilities – – – (659,724) (540) – (660,264)

Total liabilities (41,953) – – (667,575) (575) – (710,103)

Net assets 7,091,490 3,656 – – – – 7,095,146

Capital and reserves
Revenue reserve available
for distribution to
The Consolidated Fund 4,675 3,656 – – – – 8,331
Reserves relating to the
Capital account 2,141,819 – 4,911,692 – – – 7,053,511

Total reserves arising
from Revenue 2,146,494 3,656 4,911,692 – – – 7,061,842
Revaluation reserve 4,948,500 – (4,911,692) – – – 36,808
Pensions reserve (3,504) – – – – – (3,504)

Total capital and reserves 7,091,490 3,656 – – – – 7,095,146

Our business Performance Governance FinancialsOverview

Page 86
The Crown Estate Annual Report 2009

Ten-year record
Based on the Financial Statements for the years ended 31 March:

2007/08
1999/00 2000/01 2001/02 2002/03* 2003/04 2004/05 2005/06 2006/07* Restated 2008/09

Income account £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Revenue 187,202 204,885 223,537 230,039 237,779 245,444 252,341 262,160 251,547 304,157
Direct operating costs (25,130) (26,661) (30,176) (27,320) (30,201) (31,953) (31,613) (38,718) (59,873) (60,930)
Gross surplus 162,072 178,224 193,361 202,719 207,578 213,491 220,728 223,442 191,674 243,227